

Mat. Suit No. 54 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-000571-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

03

11/07/2024

Today is the date fixed for service return.

It appears from the record that the previous order has not been complied with.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to ensure service of notice upon the respondent regarding the present case through the process of the Court as well as by registered Post.

Requisites be filed at once.

Fix **05/11/2024** for service return, appearance of the respondent, filing of original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of the India Post.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
**District Judge
Cooch Behar**