

Mat. Suit No. 54 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

04

05/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R.

S/R is not received.

Petitioner has not filed compliance report regarding service of notice upon the respondent.

On prayer of the Ld.counsel for the petitioner, time is granted to file compliance report as per order dated 11/07/2024.

Fix **24/01/2025** for filing compliance report as per order dated 11/07/2024 and S/R.

Sd/- S.N.Chakraborti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**