

**Mat Suit No. 54 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup>  
Court(POCSO), Sadar, Cooch Behar in Charge of  
District Judge, Cooch Behar (JO Code-00825 )**

**05**

**24/01/25**

Today is the date fixed filing compliance report as per order dated. 11/07/2024 and SR.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

No compliance report regarding service of notice upon the respondent has been filed. No adverse order is passed as Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **31/03/2025** for filing compliance report positively as per order dated. 11/07/24 and SR.

*Sd/- Mandakranta Saha*  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**  
**I/C**