

Mat. Suit No. 54 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

06

01/04/2025

The case record is put up today as yesterday was declared holiday on account of Eid-Ul-Fitr.

None appears. No steps is taken.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **07/08/2025** for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**