

Mat Suit No 54 of 2024

07

07/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hajira.

Previous order has not been complied. On prayer of the petitioner, further time is allowed to take steps regarding service of notice upon the respondent only **by post**.

Requisite in the meantime.

Fix **17/11/2025** for service return, filing original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post, appearance of the opposite parties.

Sd/ - S. N. Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar**