

Matrimonial Suit-54/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-000571-2024

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 08, dated 17/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

No S/R through Court, A/D is received as yet.

Petitioner has filed original postal receipt with copy of track report and the same is kept with the record showing returned to sender (Cooch Behar HO).

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **27.01.2026** for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Fresh steps both ways in the meantime positively.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch-Behar